
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish initial tariff.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

OPERATOR  NO: 100928

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/27/2023

03/17/2023

STATUS: A

West Texas43079

N

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Transportation Fee:  $0.37/MMBtu.PNG02

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

115994 MMBtu  $.3700

West Texas

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R 01/27/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36881TARIFF CODE: 

Customer 43079 West Texas

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Taylor Lindsey

Office Manager

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

712 9th Street

PO Box 1072

Wellington 79095 1072

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:806 447-1377

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1359

Lynn

TX

Y
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 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36881TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish initial tariff.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

OPERATOR  NO: 100928

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/27/2023

03/17/2023

STATUS: A

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36882TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Taylor Lindsey

Office Manager

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

712 9th Street

PO Box 1072

Wellington 79095 1072

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:806 447-1377

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1359

Lynn

TX

Y
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CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

Clarendon Env.

West Texas

Clarendon Inc.

Dodson Inc.

Dodson Env.

Dozier Environs

Estelline Inc.

Estelline Env.

Hedley Inc.

Hedley Env.

Lakeview Inc.

Lakeview Env.

Lelia Lake Env.

Lutie Env.

Memphis Inc.

Memphis Env.

Newlin Env.

43081

43079

43080

43082

43083

43084

43085

43086

43087

43088

43089

43090

43091

43092

43093

43094

43095

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36882TARIFF CODE: 
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CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

Paducah Inc.

Paducah Env.

Samnorwood Env.

Wellington Inc.

Wellington Env.

43096

43097

43098

43099

43100

N

N

N

N

N

Transportation Rate:  $2.628/Mcf.  LUG:  All expenses for lost and unaccounted for gas in excess of 3.0% shall be disallowed, 
consistent with TAC Section 7.5525.

PNG01

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36882TARIFF CODE: 
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115995

115997

115996

115998

115999

116000

116001

116002

116003

116004

116005

116006

116007

116008

116009

116010

116011

116012

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

Clarendon Inc.

Dodson Inc.

Clarendon Env.

Dodson Env.

Dozier Environs

Estelline Inc.

Estelline Env.

Hedley Inc.

Hedley Env.

Lakeview Inc.

Lakeview Env.

Lelia Lake Env.

Lutie Env.

Memphis Inc.

Memphis Env.

Newlin Env.

Paducah Inc.

Paducah Env.

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36882TARIFF CODE: 
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

116013

116014

116015

Mcf

Mcf

Mcf

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

 $2.6280

Samnorwood Env.

Wellington Inc.

Wellington Env.

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

N

N

N

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36882TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish initial tariff.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

OPERATOR  NO: 100928

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 06/01/2022

05/16/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**43249

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Demand (Reservation) Fee:  $48,000 per month; Commodity Fee:  Transportation Fee:  $3.00/Mcf, plus any applicable taxes. All 
Commodity Fees will be billed and/or calculated on the receipt volume that PNG receives at the Delivery Points. The monthly Demand 
(Reservation) Fee will be credited each month by Commodity Fee.

PNG03

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

116387 Mcf  $3.0000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 06/01/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36985TARIFF CODE: 

Customer 43249 **CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Taylor Lindsey

Office Manager

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

712 9th Street

PO Box 1072

Wellington 79095 1072

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:806 447-1377

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1359

Lynn

TX

Y
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 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

The parties are affiliated.

  PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC           10054RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36985TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY


