RRC COID: 10054 COMPANY NAME: PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36881

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO: 100928

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 03/17/2023

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/27/2023 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): To establish initial tariff.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1359 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Taylor MIDDLE: Lynn LAST NAME: Lindsey

ADDRESS LINE 1: 0ffice Manager
ADDRESS LINE 2: PO Box 1072

CITY: Wellington STATE: TX ZIP: 79095 ZIP4: 1072

AREA CODE: 806 PHONE NO: 447-1377 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> CUSTOMER NAME <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> DELIVERY POINT

43079 West Texas

N

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

PNG02 Transportation Fee: \$0.37/MMBtu.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u> <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>

115994 R MMBtu \$.3700 01/27/2023 N

DESCRIPTION: West Texas

Customer 43079 West Texas

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

H Transportation

08/15/2023

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 10054 COMPANY NAME: PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36881

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

RRC COID: 10054 COMPANY NAME: PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36882

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO: 100928

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 03/17/2023

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/27/2023 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(**EXPLAIN**): To establish initial tariff.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1359 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Taylor MIDDLE: Lynn LAST NAME: Lindsey

ADDRESS LINE 1: Office Manager
ADDRESS LINE 2: PO Box 1072

CITY: Wellington STATE: TX ZIP: 79095 ZIP4: 1072

AREA CODE: 806 PHONE NO: 447-1377 EXTENSION:

RRC COID:	10054 COMPA	NY NAME:	PNG GAS TRANSMISSI	ON CO., LLC
TARIFF CODE:	TT RRC TARIFF NO:	36882		
CUSTOMERS				
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME		CONFIDENTIAL?	<u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
43081	Clarendon Env.			
			N	
43079	West Texas			
			N	
43080	Clarendon Inc.			
			N	
43082	Dodson Inc.			
			N	
43083	Dodson Env.			
			N	
43084	Dozier Environs			
			N	
43085	Estelline Inc.			
			N	
43086	Estelline Env.			
			N	
43087	Hedley Inc.		N	
42000			N	
43088	Hedley Env.		N	
42000			IN .	
43089	Lakeview Inc.		N	
42000			N	
43090	Lakeview Env.		N	
43091			11	
43091	Lelia Lake Env.		N	
43092	Lastia Dan		11	
43092	Lutie Env.		N	
43093	Mamphia Inc		11	
73073	Memphis Inc.		N	
43094	Memphis Env.			
7307	wempins cav.		N	
43095	Newlin Env.			
75075	NEWIII EIIV.		N	

RRC COID:	10054 COMPAN	NY NAME:	PNG GAS TRANSMISSI	ON CO., LLC	
TARIFF CODE:	TT RRC TARIFF NO:	36882			
CUSTOMERS					
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME		<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	<u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
43096	Paducah Inc.				
			N		
43097	Paducah Env.				
			N		
43098	Samnorwood Env.				
			N		
43099	Wellington Inc.				
			N		
43100	Wellington Env.				
			N		

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

Transportation Rate: \$2.628/Mcf. LUG: All expenses for lost and unaccounted for gas in excess of 3.0% shall be disallowed, consistent with TAC Section 7.5525. PNG01

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

RRC COID: 10	0054	COMPAN	NY NAME: PNG GAS	TRANSMISSION CO.,	LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC T	ARIFF NO:	36882			
DELIVERY POINTS						
<u>ID</u>	TYPE	UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE		CONFIDENTIAL	
115995	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Clarendon Inc.		** ***			
115997	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Dodson Inc.		** ***			
115996	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Clarendon Env.					
115998	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Dodson Env.					
115999	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Dozier Environs					
116000	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Estelline Inc.					
116001	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Estelline Env.					
116002	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Hedley Inc.					
116003	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Hedley Env.					
116004	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Lakeview Inc.					
116005	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Lakeview Env.					
116006	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Lelia Lake Env.					
116007	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	_
DESCRIPTION:	Lutie Env.					
116008	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Memphis Inc.					
116009	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Memphis Env.					
116010	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Newlin Env.					
116011	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Paducah Inc.					
116012	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Paducah Env.					

RRC COID: 10	0054 (COMPAN	IY NAME: PNG GAS T	RANSMISSION CO., I	LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TAR	IFF NO:	36882			
DELIVERY POINTS						
<u>ID</u>	TYPE	UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
116013	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Samnorwood Env.					
116014	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Wellington Inc.					
116015	R	Mcf	\$2.6280	01/27/2023	N	
DESCRIPTION:	Wellington Env.					

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED					
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION			
Н	Transportation				

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

RRC COID: 10054 COMPANY NAME: PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36985

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO: 100928

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 05/16/2023

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 06/01/2022 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): To establish initial tariff.

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1359 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:

FIRST NAME: Taylor MIDDLE: Lynn LAST NAME: Lindsey

ADDRESS LINE 1: 712 9th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: PO Box 1072

CITY: Wellington STATE: TX ZIP: 79095 ZIP4: 1072

AREA CODE: 806 PHONE NO: 447-1377 EXTENSION:

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

43249 **CONFIDENTIAL**

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

PNG03 Demand (Reservation) Fee: \$48,000 per month; Commodity Fee: Transportation Fee: \$3.00/Mcf, plus any applicable taxes. All

Commodity Fees will be billed and/or calculated on the receipt volume that PNG receives at the Delivery Points. The monthly Demand

(Reservation) Fee will be credited each month by Commodity Fee.

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

DELIVERY POINTS

ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL

116387 D Mcf \$3.0000 06/01/2022 Y

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

Customer 43249 **CONFIDENTIAL**

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

H Transportation

GFTR0049

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 08/15/2023

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: PNG GAS TRANSMISSION CO., LLC 10054 **RRC COID:**

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 36985

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.